## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION NO. 438 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Girard, Taylor, Frasier, Brock, Seeber and Simpson

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH WASHINGTON-SARATOGA-WARREN-HAMILTON-ESSEX BOARD OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES (WSWHE BOCES) FOR ANNUAL CAREER EXPLORATION INTERNSHIP PROGRAMS FOR 2015-2016 WITH THE WARREN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE FOR WSWHE BOCES STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN THE NEW VISIONS PROGRAM

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Warren County Sheriff to execute an Agreement with Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamilton-Essex Board of Cooperative Educational Services (WSWHE BOCES), 1153 Burgoyne Ave., Suite 2, Fort Edward, New York 12828, for a Career Exploration Internship program at the Warren County Sheriff's Office for WSWHE BOCES Students participating in the New Visions Program during the 2015 - 2016 school year at no cost to Warren County, and in a form approved by the County Attorney.